

0  
ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28582/2011

KRISHNAVENI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E.SANKARAN & ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 21/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sony Bhatt, Adv.  
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No. 1 of 2012

This is an application for deletion of the name of Respondent No. 2  
from the array of parties.

The application is allowed.

The name of Respondent No. 2 is deleted from the array of parties at  
the risk of the petitioner.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
|Sr. P.A.

| |(S.S.R.Krishna)  
| |Court Master

|

|